

GOLDEN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, M.H.R.D, Govt. of India, Govt. of Punjab and Affiliated to IKGPTU, Jalandhar

PREM NAGAR, HARDOCHANNI ROAD, GURDASPUR-143521 (PB.)

Ref No. GLET / 2012/2127

OFFICE ORDER Anti-Ragging Committee

Dated: 29.05.202

With reference to our letter no GCET/2022/173 dated 26/10/2022 subject Anti Ragging Committee and further online EVC dated 26/05/2023 by AICTE & EVC report dated 26/05/2023. The Anti Ragging Committee is hereby revised.

It is for the information of all concern student of Golden College of Engineering & Technology, Gurdaspur, that as per directions of Supreme Court of India in SLP No. 24295 of 2006 dated 16.05.2007 and Civil Appeal no. 887 of 2009. The all India council of Technical Education vide Notification of NO F.No. 37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated 01.07.2009 to constitute and Anti Ragging Committee monitor the ongoing Anti Ragging activities in the Technical institute particular for the safety of new students Following Anti Ragging Committee is hereby constituted for the purpose.

Sr. No.	Name .	Designation	Representative of	Contact Number
1	Dr. Lakhwinder Pal Singh	Principal	Chairperson	9501102900
2	Sh. Gurmeet Singh	SHO, City Gurdaspur	Representatives from civil and Police administration	01874-240218
3	Mr. Nikhil Gupta	Chief Bureau, Dainik Savera	Reporter(Local media)	8146692800
4	Mr. Tilak Raj	Father of Student	Representative of parents	7508664529
5	Mr. Raj Kumar	Husband of Student	Representative of parents	8054328498
6	Ms. Seema Devi	Student	Student Representatives (Seniors)	8894020498
7	Ms. Rajni Bala	Student	Student Representatives (Fresher)	9872308408
8	Mrs. Maridula	Clerk	Non-Teaching Staff	7508972628
9	Mr. Suraj Pal	Assistant Professor	Faculty Representatives	7508083708
10	Mr. Rajiv Singh	Secretary	District Red Cross Society Gurdaspur	9814598191

The above committee will meet periodically, and review any complaints received under intimation to the undersigned and take suitable remedial measure in accordance to the rules and regulation prevailing from time to time

Principal Principal Golden College of Engg. & Tech. Gurdaspur

Website: www.goldengroups.co.in

E-mail:goldenedu@live.co

M.: 95011-02900 Ph.: 01874-504000

KNOWLEDGE IS POWER